
ADDITIONAL SHOPPER PARKING

CITY CENTRE
5/3 BANK

NWC PALMER & SCHILLER
SEC YORK & PARK

92 - 3 hr
30 - 2 hr

4 - 3 hr
4 - 2 hr

TOTAL
SPACES

HANDICAP
SPACESLOT LOCATION LIMITS

A
B

PROPOSED

PAY BY SPACE PARKING !(
$+

Pay by Space
Terminal
Coin Box

$2.00 per Day
TOTAL

SPACES
HANDICAP
SPACESLOT LOCATION LIMITS

P-9
P-11
P-12
P-13
P-14
P-15
P-17
P-19
P-21
P-22
P-26
P-27
P-29
P-31

SCHILLER PARKING DECK
ALLEY NORTH OF FIRST
SOUTH SIDE OF FIRST
NORTH SIDE OF PARK
SOUTH SIDE OF FIRST
NORTH SIDE OF PARK
NORTH SIDE OF PARK
NORTH SIDE OF PARK
SOUTH SIDE OF FIRST
NORTH SIDE OF PARK
ADELL & ADELAIDE DECK
MICHIGAN & ELMHURST
FIRST ST PARKING DECK
SOUTH SIDE OF FIRST
ADDISON PARKING DECK

SWC PALMER & SCHILLER
WEST OF HAVEN
WEST OF MAPLE
PROSPECT TO MYRTLE
ADDISON TO MAPLE
COTTAGE HILL TO PROSPECT
SOUTH OF METRA STATION
MOTORCYCLE PARKING
WEST OF HAVEN
EAST OF ARLINGTON
PARKING DECK
NWC FIRST & LARCH
EAST OF HAVEN
EAST SIDE ADDISON AVE

80
18
67
60
72
72
21

8
33
69
60
34

185
8

115

2
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
7
-
-

EAST SIDE OF YORK
ADELL & ADELAIDE DECK
EAST SIDE OF YORK

BETWEEN NORTH & HAHN
PARKING DECK
BETWEEN THIRD & HAHN

41
12
20

3
-
2

TOTAL
SPACES

HANDICAP
SPACESLOT LOCATION LIMITS

P-2
P-22
P-24

CUSTOMER-ONLY PARKING

FREE SHOPPER PARKING

N. YORK & SECOND ST
ADDISON AVE
SCHILLER COURT
SCHILLER PARKING DECK
POLICE STATION
ADDISON PARKING DECK

TOTAL
SPACES

HANDICAP
SPACESLOT LOCATION LIMITS

P-3
P-7
P-8
P-9
P-10
P-31

N.E. CORNER
BTWN FIRST & SECOND
BTWN YORK & ADDISON
SWC PALMER & SCHILLER
NORTH OF FIRST
EAST SIDE ADDISON AVE

  46 - 3 hr
    7 - 3 hr
  16 - 3 hr
  69 - 3 hr
  20 - 3 hr
    5 - 30 min
328 - 3 hr

  3 - 3 hr
  1 - 3 hr
  2 - 3 hr
  -
  1 - 3 hr
  1 - 30 min
14 - 3 hr

WI
LL

OW
 R

D

CITY OF ELMHURST
CENTRAL BUSINESS DISTRICT

PARKING MAP
PERMIT ONLY PARKING

$400 per Year
$105 per 3 Months
$35 per Month

P-6
P-9
P-11
P-17
P-18
P-20
P-22
P-25
P-27

LARCH AVE
SCHILLER PARKING DECK
BUSINESS RESERVED SPACES
ALLEY NORTH OF FIRST
NORTH SIDE OF PARK
NORTH SIDE OF PARK
NORTH & SOUTH SIDE PARK
ADELL & ADELAIDE DECK
WEST SIDE OF COTTAGE HILL
FIRST ST PARKING DECK

NORTH OF FIRST
SWC PALMER & SCHILLER
WEST OF HAVEN
SOUTH OF METRA STATION
YORK TO PALMER
PALMER TO ARLINGTON
PARKING DECK
SOUTH OF PARK
FIRST & LARCH

LOT LOCATION LIMITSTOTAL
SPACES

HANDICAP
SPACES

30
120

26
14
10

7
22

196
8

67

1
5
2
-
-
-
-
6
-
-

EMPLOYEE PERMIT PARKING
$400 per Year
$105 per 3 Months
$35 per Month

LOT LOCATION LIMITSTOTAL
SPACES

HANDICAP
SPACES

P-4
P-5
P-7
P-8
P-9
P-22
P-30
P-31

23
42
51
21
13
47
12

230
7

-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-

ALLEY N. OF PALMER
ELMHURST & MICHIGAN
ADDISON AVE
SCHILLER COURT
SCHILLER PARKING DECK
ADELL & ADELAIDE DECK
CITY HALL
ADDISON PARKING DECK
WEST SIDE ADDISON AVE

PALMER TO CITY HALL
BTWN FIRST & SECOND
BTWN YORK & ADDISON
SWC PALMER & SCHILLER
PARKING DECK
EAST SIDE
EAST SIDE ADDISON AVE
BTWN THIRD & HAHN

!(
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!(

!(
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THIRD ST

PARK AVE

FIRST ST

SCHILLER ST

ELMHURST AVE

THIRD ST

ADELAIDE ST

ALEXANDER BLVD

WALTER ST

FIRST ST

SECOND ST

PARK AVE
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P-13
P-12 RESERVED
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LIBRARY

VIRGINIA ST

NORTH AVE

Note: York St. time
restriction zone 
extends south to
Robert Palmer Drive.

P-24
"t

"tP-
25

A

B

"t

P-
26

Pa
rki

ng
 af

ter
 9 

AM

Parking after 9 AM

P-27
"t

P-29
RESERVED

P-30

Reserved and Daily Fee Lots are available to Shoppers Free of
Charge after 5 PM Weekdays and all day on Weekends.
Hourly spaces are enforced daily 7 AM to 7 PM, except Sundays & Holidays.
Night Passes also available for City Parking Lots. 

µHANDICAPPED
PARKING
AVAILABLEt

3 HOUR PARKING  ZONE A
Total parking time within free City Shopper Parking               and on
streets designated by               shall not exceed 3 hours.  Moving a
vehicle from one space to another within this zone shall not extend the
3 hour limit.    [Elmhurst Municipal Code Section 44.122(f)]

ON-STREET PARKING
10 MINUTE
3 HOUR
Customer Only

P-31Closing

2016
"t

REVISED 10/09/15

P-5

P-31

ALL AVAILABLE
SPACES

ELMHURST & MICHIGAN

ADDISON PARKING DECKTOP FLOOR ONLY EAST SIDE ADDISON AVE

LOT LOCATION LIMITSTOTAL
SPACES

HANDICAP
SPACES

PART-TIME AND
EMPLOYEE PERMIT PARKING


